# Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System

## **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet**

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H05000234249 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)205-0381 -

From:

Account Name : CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Account Number: 120000000195

Phone: (850)521-1000

Fax Number: (850)558-1575

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

MCRAE & STOLZ ST. PETERSBURG MANAGER, INC.

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$87.50

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing

Public Access Help

1B 10-6

FILED

05 OCT -3 PM 4: 10

## CECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

#### OF

#### MCRAE & STOLZ ST. PETERSBURG MANAGER, INC.

The undersigned does hereby act as incorporator in adopting the following Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of organizing a corporation for profit, pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

<u>FIRST</u>: The corporate name for the corporation (hereinafter called the "Company") is McRae & Stolz St. Petersburg Manager, Inc.

SECOND: The street address, wherever located, of the principal office of the Company is 366 North Main Street, Suite 400, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004.

The mailing address, wherever located, of the Company is 366 North Main Street, Suite 400, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004.

THIRD: The number of shares that the Company is authorized to issue is One Hundred (100), all of which are of a par value of 01/100 Dollars (\$.01) each and are of the same class and are Common shares.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The street address of the initial registered office of the Company in the State of Florida is c/o Corporation Service Company, 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

The name of the initial registered agent of the Company at the said registered office is Corporation Service Company.

The written acceptance of the said initial registered agent, as required by the provisions of Section 607.0501(3) of the Florida Business Corporation Act, is set forth following the signature of the incorporator and is made a part of these Articles of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The name and the address of the incorporator is:

NAME

ADDRESS

Bradley J. Denson

303 Peachtree Street, NE 2800 SunTrust Plaza Atlanta, Georgia 30308

SIXTH: The Company shall have two (2) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time as provided in the Bylaws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial directors of the Company are W. Alan McRae and I. William Stolz, III, 366 North Main Street, Suite 400, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004.

r

NINTH: The existence of this Company shall be effective as of October 3, 2005 and shall thereafter be perpetual.

Signed on October 3, 2005.

Bradley J. Denson, Incorporator

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the abovenamed Company at the place designated in these Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

### CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Name: Carla Lohi
Title: Asst. Vice President

OS OCT -3 PM 4: 11